

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : NLB.34/2012 Complainant/ appellant : Md. Abed Ali

Respondent : M.D, Assam State Transport Corporation

Date of hearing : 25. 6.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 25.6.2015

The petitioner Md. Abed Ali is present. The Public Authority is absent. It is seen that notice dtd 2.6.15 was sent by the Commission's Registry to the SPIO in the office of the Directorate of Transport Corporation. The original RTI petition dtd 2.4.12 submitted by Md. Abed Ali was also addressed to the Director, Transport Corporation, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati.

The petitioner is directed to confirm correct name and address of the Public Authority and the SPIO and submit fresh RTI application if, necessary.

With the above order, the second appeal petition is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.NLB.34/2012

Dtd. 25.6.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO in the office of the Managing Director, Assam State Transport Corporation, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-8 for information.
- 2. Md. Abed Ali, RTI Club, Nalbari, Assam for information
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission